),) y ero

Serving the Truck & Trailer Industry
Since 1944

CONESTOGA 2
Parts Lists

Attention Dealers: Please give this owners manual to the customer when the product is delivered.

Call 800-535-9545 | www.aeroindustries.com
Indianapolis, IN | Omaha, NE | Streetsboro OH



Installation Instructions Directory

Item

Overview of parts

Bulkhead Assembly

Lens Cap Assembly

Bulkhead / Wing Lock Assembly

Front Bow Assembly

Intermediate Bow Assembly
Intermediate Bow Quints Assembly
Uplift Assembly

Rear Bow Assembly

Curtain Clamp Assembly and Header Assembly
Car Assemblies

Car Assemblies Parts

Car Rear Lock Assemblies

Rear Lock Crank Handles

Rail Assembly and Inspection Plate Kit
Rear Curtain Hardware

Replacement Curtains and Panels

)f} Aero.

Page

O 0 N o u s



CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Lens Cap Assembly
Pages 5

Bulkhead
Pages 4

Front Bow Assembly
Pages 7

Front Bow Car
Assembly
Pages 13-14

Bulkhead / Wing Lock Assembly
Pages 6

> Aero

Intermediate Bow

Assembly
Pages 8
Rear Curtain Hardware
Intermediate Bow Roll or Pull
Quints Assembly Rear Bow Pages 18
Pages 9 Assembly Ren| ;
. Pages 11 eplacemen
Uplift Bow _ Curtain or Panel
Assembly Uplift Bow
Pages 10 Quints Assembly
Pages 10
i
Rail Assembly
Pages 17 Rear Bow Car

Intermediate Bow
Car Assembly
Pages 13-14

Rear Lock Crank
Pages 16

Assembly
Pages 13-14

Rear Lock
Assembly
Pages 15

Handles Curtain Clamp Assembly

& Header Assembly
Pages 12



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Bulkhead Assembly

7V

Duralite Bulkhead Duralite Bulkhead
W/ Polished Skin (DOT) W/ No Skin (DOT)
R A7
oo )
Duralite Bulkhead
- W/ Access Door
(Non-DOT)
@\( N
// \\
! /I
J /\ AN ‘ /
7 \ _//
No. Part No. Description

*1 0201-867436
*2 0830-691834
*3 0765-618838

Register Plate
Rivet 1/4" x 5/8" Steel

D-Foam

*Jtems 1, 2, & 3 are not included
in Bulkhead Assembly.

2 Aero

p

Height No Skin (DOT) Polished Skin (DOT) W/ Access Door (Non-DOT)
96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
72" | 0201-957296 0201-957202 0201-927296 | 0201-927202 0201-947296 | 0201-947202
84" | 0201-958496 0201-958402 0201-928496 | 0201-928402 0201-948496 | 0201-948402
96" | 0201-959696 0201-959602 0201-929696 | 0201-929602 0201-949696 | 0201-949602
100" | 0201-950096 0201-950002 0201-920096 | 0201-920002 | 0201-940096 | 0201-940002
102" | 0201-950296 0201-950202 0201-920296 | 0201-920202 0201-940296 | 0201-940202
104" | 0201-950496 0201-950402 0201-920496 | 0201-920402 0201-940496 | 0201-940402




CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Lens Cap Assembly

No. Part No. Description
1A 0201-860012 Lens Cap D.S.
1B 0201-860013 Lens Cap P.S.
2 0201-861017 Lens Edging Horizontal
3 0201-861018 Lens Edging Vertical
4 0765-999104 Foam Tape 1/8" x 1" Gray
5 0765-650900 10-24 Speed Nut
6 0201-860014 Wiring Harness C2 Bulkhead
7 0201-860002  Light Corner 2"
8 0201-860015  Light Cup Rubber
9 0830-691870  Rivet 1/8" x .375"
10 0820-681300  Washer 1/8" Backup
11 0825-650900  #10-24 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips
12 0825-670551 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips

> Aero



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

5 .—

No.

Part No.

Bulkhead Wing / Lock Assembly

Unit | Bulkhead Wing / Lock Assembly Unit Bulkhead Wing Extrusion
Height 1A.D.S. 1B. PS. Height 2A.D.S. 2B. PS.
72" | 0201-963169 | 0201-963170 72" | 0201-861547 | 0201-861548
84" | 0201-961022 | 0201-961023 84" | 0201-861170 | 0201-861171
96" | 0201-963173 | 0201-963174 96" | 0201-861551 | 0201-861552
100" | 0201-963177 | 0201-963178 100" | 0201-861555 | 0201-861556
102" | 0201-961026 | 0201-961027 102" | 0201-861186 | 0201-861044
104" | 0201-963179 | 0201-963180 104" | 0201-861557 | 0201-861558
Unit Bulkhead Lock Assembly
Height 3A.D.S. 3B. PS.
60-67" 0201-963229 0201-963230
68-79" 0201-963233 0201-963234
80-91" 0201-963237 0201-963238
92-104" 0201-960013 0201-960012
105"+ 0201-963241 0201-963242
A ®
(48)
3
;
Description

4A
4B
5A
5B
6A
6B

10
11A
11B

12

13

14

15

16

0201-861024
0201-861025
0201-863309
0201-863310
0201-963404
0201-963405
0201-863400
0201-862124
0201-960017
0835-691618
0201-862177
0201-862176
0820-680610
0825-650880
0825-670889
0810-650503
0815-660456

> Aero

Corner Casting B/H D.S.
Corner Casting B/H P.S.
Wing Lower 6.5" D.S.
Wing Lower 6.5" P.S.

Lower Wing Plate Assembly D.S.
Lower Wing Plate Assembly P.S.

Lower Shaft Front Lock
Washer Front Locks Bronze
Shaft Ratchet Assembly
Spring Pin 3/16" x 1 1/4"
Latch Plate D.S.

Latch Plate P.S.

3/8 Lock Washer

3/8-16 x 5/8 Hex Bolt
1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips
1/4-20 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt
1/4-20 Hex Jam Nut

®
\\\\\\\\<.




CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Description

Front Bow Assembly

Height | 96" Trailer Width

102" Trailer Width

72"
84"
96"
100"
102"
104"

0201-962916
0201-962834
0201-962926
0201-962936
0201-962842
0201-962941

0201-963029
0201-962850
0201-963039
0201-963049
0201-962806
0201-963054

O 0 NO UL WN ="

e
= O

No.

0201-862487
0201-962427
0825-670550
0815-660456
0201-861338
0810-650465
0820-680810
0815-660855
0209-862007
0201-862106
0825-670365

Rod Connecting Striker
Striker Plate Assembly Hinge
1/4-20 x 1/2 Set Screw
1/4-20 Hex Jam Nut

Front Latch Lock Sleeve
1/2-13 x 2 1/2 Carriage Bolt
1/2 Flat Washer

1/2-13 Nylon Hex Nut

Bow Strip 30" Long
Anti-Wear Strip Aluminum
#12 x 1 Unslotted Hex Bolt

0201-962181 J Clamp Assembly Kit Front

Part No.

Description

> Aero

*12
*13
*14

0201-962102
0825-670889
0825-670215

Front Bow J Clamp
1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips
5/16-18 x 1/2 Square Head Bolt

*Items 12, 13, & 14 are not included in Front Bow Assembly



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Intermediate Bow Assembly

No.

Intermediate Bow Assembly
Height | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
72" | 0201-962867 | 0201-962873
84" | 0201-962868 | 0201-962874
96" | 0201-962879 0201-962886
100" | 0201-962870 | 0201-962876
102" | 0201-962881 0201-962888
104" | 0201-962882 0201-962889
Intermediate Bow Half Assembly
Height 1D.S.
72" 0201-962891
84" 0201-962892
96" 0201-962903
100" 0201-962894
102" 0201-962905
104" 0201-962906
Part No. Description
0201-863101 Intermediate "U" 101"

0201-863107
0201-860115
0810-650099
0815-660461
0820-680510
0820-680520
0201-863201
0201-863202

Intermediate "U" 107"
Tube Bow Splicer
5/16-18 x 2 1/2 Hex Bolt
5/16-18 Hex Nut

5/16 Flat Washer

5/16 Lock Washer

Uplift Bracket Primary
Uplift Bracket Secondary

0201-962182 J Clamp Kit | Bow

Part No.

Description

*10

0201-962347

Intermediate Bow J Clamp

*11  0825-670889
*12  0825-670215

1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips
5/16-18 x 1/2 Square Head Bolt

*Items 10, 11, & 12 are not included in Intermediate Bow Assembly

> Aero 6



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Intermediate Bow Quints Assembly

Intermediate Bow Quints
Assembly

Height | 102" Trailer Width

98" | 0201-963436
100" | 0201-963457
102" | 0201-963483
105" | 0201-963466
106" | 0201-963341
110" | 0201-963431
112" | 0201-963443

J’\ Intermediate Bow Quints Half Assembly
! Height 1A D.S. 1B PS.
98" | 0201-963437 | 0201-963438
100" | 0201-963458 | 0201-963459
102" | 0201-963484 | 0201-963485
105" | 0201-963467 | 0201-963768
106" | 0201-963342 | 0201-963349
110" | 0201-963432 | 0201-963433
112" | 0201-963444 | 0201-963455
No. Part No. Description

Intermediate "U" 101"
Intermediate "U" 107"
Tube Bow Splicer
5/16-18 x 2 1/2 Hex Bolt
5/16-18 Hex Nut

5/16 Flat Washer

5/16 Lock Washer

Uplift Bracket Primary

2A 0201-863101
2B 0201-863107
0201-860115
0810-650099
0815-660461
0820-680510
0820-680520
0201-863201
0201-863202
10 0201-860692

W 00 NO UL &~ W

Uplift Bracket Secondary
Tube Spacer Uplift Bracket

0201-962182 J Clamp Kit | Bow
No. Part No.
*11 0201-962347
*12 0825-670889
*13 0825-670215

Description

Intermediate Bow J Clamp
1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips
5/16-18 x 1/2 Square Head Bolt

> Aero

*Items 11, 12, & 13 are not included in Intermediate Bow Assembly 9



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Uplift Assembly

Quints Uplift Bow

Primary Uplift Bow
Secondary Uplift Bow

Primary Uplift Bow
Height Upllft Leg | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
Height
70"-79" (61 3/4" 0201-861156 0201-861155
80"-89" | 72" 0201-861160 0201-861161
90"-97" | 78" 0201-861138 0201-861139
98"-110" | 84 3/4" 0201-861040 0201-861041
Secondary Uplift Bow
Height UpIif_t Leg | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
Height
All Units 33 1/2" 0201-861042 0201-861043
Quints Uplift Bow
Height UpIif_t Leg | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
Height
All Units | 93 9/16" 0201-861184

> Aero

No. Part No. Description
1 See Chart Primary Uplift Bow
2 See Chart Secondary Uplift Bow
3 See Chart Quints Uplift Bow
4 0201-968520 Webbing Strap Kit (24 pieces)
5 0201-960258  Strap Assembly Quints
6 0715-619403  Compression Spring
7 0201-861009 Uplift Connector
8 0835-619637  5/16 x 1 7/8" Clevis Pin
9 0820-681212  3/4 0.D. X .313 I.D. Flat Washer
10 0835-618502 1 1/8" Ring Split

10



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Rear Bow Assembly

Rear Bow W/ Roll Curtain

Rear Bow W/ Pull Curtain

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

*1A 0201-963200 Rear Bow J Clamp D.S. 7 0201-867468 Tension Block Aluminum

*1B 0201-963091 Rear Bow J Clamp D.S. 8 0201-962720 Tarp Tension Rod Assembly
*2 0810-650467 1/2-13 x 1 3/4 Carriage Bolt 9 0810-600004 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Bolt

0820-680412
0815-660451
0765-618838
0201-861133

5/16 Fender Washer
1/4-20 Nylon Hex Nut

D-Foam

*3  0810-600000
*4  0820-680810
*5 0815-660855
*6 0825-670215

1/2-13 x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt 10
1/2 Flat Washer 11
1/2-13 Nylon Hex Nut 12

5/16-18 x 1/2 Square Head Bolt 13 Rear Tarp Splint

* Items 1A, 1B, Rear Bow Assembly - Roll Curtain W/ Crank Rear Bow Assembly - Pull Curtain W/ Rope
2 3 4, 5&6 Height | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width Height | 96" Trailer Width | 102" Trailer Width
are not included 72" | 0208-963351 | 0208-963351 72" | 0208-963451 | 0208-963465
in Rear Bow 84" | 0208-963352 | 0208-963366 84" | 0208-963452 | 0208-963466
Assembly 96" | 0208-963356 | 0208-963370 96" | 0208-963456 | 0208-963470
100" | 0208-963358 | 0208-963372 100" | 0208-963458 | 0208-963472
102" | 0208-963359 | 0208-963373 102" | 0208-963459 | 0208-963473
,), A ero 104" | 0208-963360 | 0208-963374 104" | 0208-963460 | 0208-963474
4

11



CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Curtain Clamp Assembly
and Header Assembly

No. Part No.
3A 0201-962065
3B 0201-962066
4A 0201-962165
4B 0201-962166

0730-612430

Description

Rear Pull Curtain Header Assy 96"
Rear Pull Curtain Header Assy 102"
Rear Roll Curtain Header Assy 96"
Rear Roll Curtain Header Assy 102"
Loop Footman 2"

W 00 N O W»;

10
11
*12
*13
**14
**15

0750-616657
0750-616656
0810-600004
0815-660451
0201-862515
0760-618659
0765-615100
0825-650510
0730-612360
0825-670365

Pulley Single Swivel Eye

Pulley Double Swivel Eye

1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Bolt

1/4-20 Nylon Hex Nut

1 1/8 x 6 Rubber

1/4" Black Poly Rope 57 ft
Rubber C-Channel Seal

#10x 1 1/2 PPH TEK

Hook "J" Tarp Hook

#12 x 1 Hex Washer Self Drilling

* Items 12 & 13 are not included with Clamp Assembly

** [tems 14 & 15 are included in the rear bow

0201-961303 Curtain Lock Kit

No. Part No. Description

**%*16  0201-967509  Lock Bar Assembly for Rear Curtain

*%%17  0810-600004  1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Bolt Clamp Assembly

xxx1g  0815-660456  1/4-20 Nylon Hex Jam Nut Height 1DS. 2PS.

#+%]9  0201-960011 Rear Pin & Cable Assembly 72" | 0201-962548 | 0201-962549

*+%20  0830-650516  3/16 x 5/8 Rivet 84" | 0201-962560 | 0201-962561
21 0201-867015  Lock Bar Rest 96" | 0201-962572 | 0201-962573
22 0201-867016  Stay Lock Bar 100" | 0201-962576 | 0201-962577
23  0810-650510 5/16 x 1 Hex Washer Head Type F 102" | 0201-962578 | 0201-962579
24 0825-670560 #14 x 1 Flat Head Phillips 104" | 0201-962580 | 0201-962581

) , A ero *** Items 17, 18, 19 & 20 are included with item 16 Lock Bar Assembly for Rear Curtain

12



CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Car Assemblies

Car Intermediate Assembly
0201-962703

Car Front Assembly D.S. Car Front Assembly P.S.
0201-962704 0201-962705

Car Rear Assembly D.S. Car Rear Assembly P.S.
0201-963706 0201-963707

))) Aer (0} 13



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Car Assemblies Parts

& 11 are NOT included with car assemblies.

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

1A 0201-861031 Car Intermediate Bow 5 0815-661256 3/4-10 Jam Nut

1B 0201-861029 Car Front D.S. 6 0201-962275 Car Locking Dish Assembly

1C 0201-861030 Car Front P.S. 7 0830-650511 3/16 x 7/8 Rivet

1D 0201-962060 Car Rear D.S. Weldment 8 0201-867464 Pin Pivot 1 1/2" Dia

1E 0201-962061 Car Rear P.S. Weldment 9 0840-618502 Retaining Ring Rear Lock
2 0201-962700 Wheel Assy W/Bearing/Ring *10 0201-867500 Bracket Curtain Strap
3 0201-862043 Spacer Wheel *11 0830-691834 1/4 x 5/8 Rivet

4 0201-862044 Bolt Wheel

))) Aer (0} 14



CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Car Rear Lock Assemblies

No. Part No. Description
1A 0201-961140  Car Rear Assembly D.S. With Lock
1B 0201-961141  Car Rear Assembly P.S. With Lock
2A 0201-962416  Rear Lock Assembly D.S.
2B 0201-962417  Rear Lock Assembly P.S.
3 0201-860011 Rear Lock Magnet
4 0825-670365  #12 x 1 Unslotted Hex

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
5A 0201-962418 Inner Tube Assembly D.S. 10 0710-602109 Thurst Bearing Bronze
5B 0201-962419 Inner Tube Assembly P.S. 11 0201-867462 Lead Screw Rear Lock
6 0201-962414 Outer Assembly Welded C2 12 0785-609140 Lube Fitting Rear Lock
7 0820-681209 3/4 Flat Washer SAE 13 0835-691626 1/8 x 1 Cotter Pin
8 0820-680300 3/4 Spherical Washer 14 0835-619641 1/2 x 1 3/4 Clevis Pin
9 0815-660849 3/4-16 Slotted Hex Nut 15 0920-324018 Caution Label

»» Aero 5



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Rear Lock Crank Handles

Optional

No.

Part No.

Standard

* Items 6, 7, 8, & 9 are included with items 4 & 5

Description

1
2A

*10
11

0201-962101
0201-962113
0201-962114
0201-860095
0835-691116
0201-962125
0201-962126
0835-691721
1040-860113
0830-650511
0820-680404
0201-962161

Rear Lock Crank Handle

Rear Lock 2 U-Joint Crank D.S.
Rear Lock 2 U-Joint Crank P.S.
Tube - Rear Lock Handle

3/16 x 1 1/4 Spring Pin
Handle Holder Assembly D.S.
Handle Holder Assembly D.S.
Lock Pin Wire

Cable W/ Interlock Snap

3/16 x 7/8 Rivet

7/32 x 1 0.D. Fender Washer
Handle Retainer

16



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

No.

Part No.

Description

1A
1B
2
3
4
5
6A
6B
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

1350-149141
0201-960400
0765-619813
0201-861065
0201-862345
0201-863440
0201-960137
0201-960138
0920-324003
0201-863261
0830-691832
0810-650482
0815-660668
0825-660852
0820-680810
0815-660855

> Aero

Aluminum Extruded Rail 24 FT
Aluminum Extruded Rail 12 FT
3" Dust Guard Insert Rubber
Car Angle Track SS 8'

Track Top Support SS

Rear Rack Lock

Rail Stop Rear D.S.

Rail Stop Rear P.S.

Decal "Lock-Unlock"

Stop Shim

1/4 x 3/8 Rivet

1/4-20 x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
1/4-20 Hex Jam Nut

1/2-13 x 1 3/4 FH Cap Screw
1/2 Flat Washer

1/2-13 Nylon Hex Nut

Rail Assembly and Inspection Plate Kit

0201-968032 Rail Inspection Plate Kit

No.

Description

QTY

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Inspection Plate Lower
Inspection Plate Upper

Rail Inspection Plate Connector
1/4 x 3/8 Rivet

1/4-20 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
1/4-20 Nylon Hex Nut

1/2-13 x 1 3/4 FHSCS

1/2 Flat Washer

1/2-13 Nylon Hex Nut

N MNP D WKHE R =

—
<



CONESTOGA 2
Parts List

Rear Curtain Hardware

See Page 18 for Replacement Curtain

)

\ Rear Pull Curtain
OO

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1A 0201-862111 Roll Pipe 98" 7 0730-612430 Loop Footman 2"
1B 0201-862105 Roll Pipe 105 1/2" 8 0750-616657 Pulley Single Swivel Eye
2 0845-690110 1/4 x 3/4 Nylon Anchor Rivet 9 0750-616656 Pulley Double Swivel Eye
3 0201-962516 Crank Assembly for Roll-up Curtain 10 0810-600004 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Bolt
*4 0201-962513 Crank Assembly Lover 11 0815-660451 1/4-20 Nylon Hex Nut
*5 0201-962514 Crank Extension 40" 12 0760-618658 1/4" Rope Black Polypropylene (Ft)

*6 0201-962515 Crank Assembly upper W/ U-Joint

,), Aero@ * Items 4, 5, & 6 are included with item 3 .



CONESTOGA 2

Parts List

Replacement Curtains and Panels

. Panel Width
Unit
Height
Unit Height
U Trailer Width
cq N
\1
Replacement Panel Replacement Curtain
Panel Panel Panel Curtain Curtain
Color cc Unit Height | hh Width | Letter Color cc Unit Height | hh
Black 23 84" 84 84" 84 Black 23 84" 84
Red 24 96" 96 96" 96 Red 24 96" 96
White 25 100" 00 100" 00 White 25 100" 00
Royal Blue 26 102" 02 102" 02 Royal Blue 26 102" 02
Navy 27 104" 04 104" 04 Navy 27 104" 04
Trailer Width Curtain
Width | No. Trailer Width | Roll | Pull
96" 91 96" 61 |63
102" | 92 102" 62 |64
Example: Trailer Example: Trailer
Width cc hh Letter Skylight Width cc hh
R N N I R
0209-92 2402-CS 0209 - 62 27 96
) 107"w Red Panel 102"h x 85"w "Skylight" 107"w Navy Roll Curtain 96"h
>) Aero 19



),) Aero

INDIANAPOLIS, IN
Indianapolis, IN 46241
800-535-9545

FAX: 317-244-1311

© 2010 Aero Industries, Inc.

Aero Industries, Inc. 0930-861580

OMAHA, NE
Omaha, NE 68137
800-535-9545
FAX: 402-895-6129

03/19/13

Call 1-800-535-9545
www.aeroindustries.com

STREETSBORO, OH
Streetsboro, OH 44241
888-237-2262

FAX: 330-626-3277

Rev. K 20



